10-03-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

REC NIN HAN HAN HAN	11 1114 HIX HAAN BUN NAS EET	
9/28/1 10309	3370	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record te attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1)Gary S. Lindemann 6)Rick Sasso	Name: SDGI Holdings, Inc.	
2)Larry Gause 7)Volker Sonntag		
3)Robert A. Farris 8)Vince Treynelis	Internal Address:	
4)Regis W. Haid, Jr. 9)lain Kalfas 5)Steve Papadopoulos		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 9/10/04; 9/10/04; 9/10/04; 9/21/04; 9/10/04; Execution Date(s) 2/1/05; 9/10/04; 9/22/04; 9/13/05	Street Address: 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 508	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington	
Joint Research Agreement	State: DE	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 19801	
Request to Correct Assignment Previously Recorded on Reel/Frame 016287/0785	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
10/870,026		
	OPR ST No. FT 22	
	trahad? Vas MNa FF N	
Additional numbers att	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	m S	
Name: <u>David D. Kalish</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$>40.00	
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green	Enclosed ■	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cary	8. Payment Information	
State: NC Zip: 27511	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(919)</u> 854-1844	h Deposit Account Number 19 1167	
Fax Number: <u>(919)</u> 854-2084	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1167	
Email address: dkalish@coatsandbennett.com	Authorized User Name David D. Kalish	
9. Signature:	September 27, 2005	
Signature	Date 💆	
DAVID D KALISH	Total number pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0370

OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 02-25-200 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3 Trademark Office PATENTS To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please s(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: SDGI Holdings, Inc. Gary S. Lindemann Larry Gause Internal Address: Robert A. Farris Regis W. Haid, Jr. 9/10/04, 9/21/04 Execution Date(s) 2/1/05; 9/22/04; 9/13/04 Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 308 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Wilmington J Security Agreement Change of Name State: DE Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 19801 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/870.026 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: David D. Kalish 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, PLLC Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Cary a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: NC Zip: 27511 Expiration Date Phone Number: 919-854-1844 b. Deposit Account Number ___

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Authorized User Name _

02/22/2005 EHAILE1 00000008 10870026

Fax Number: 919-854-2084

Email Address: dkalish@coatsandbennett.com

Name of Person Signing

03 FC:8021

9. Signature:

David D. Kalish

PATENT REEL: 017036 FRAME: 0371

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:



Steve Papadopoulos Rick Sasso Vince Traynelis Iain Kalfas

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gary S. Lindemann, of 2113 Gallina Circle, Collierville, TN 3 8017; Larry Gause, of 5625 Crepe Myrtle Drive, Memphis, TN 38115; Robert A. Farris, of 1626 Hunters Rest Lane, Cordova, TN 38016; Regis W. Haid, Jr., of 515 Woodward Way, Atlanta, GA 30305; Steve Papadopoulos, of 5816 E. Via Del Cielo, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253; Rick Sasso, of 10674 Winterwood, Carmel, IN 46032; Volker Sonntag, of 5202 E. Exeter, Phoenix, AZ 85018; Vince Traynelis, of 401 Butternit Lane, Iowa City, IA 52246; and Iain Kalfas, of 6 Nantucket Court, Beachwood, OH 44122; owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RETAINING SCREWS IN A PLATE, invented by us, and described in the application identified by Serial No.10/870,026 and filed on June 17, 2004, hereby sells and assigns to SDGI Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by SDGI Holdings, Inc., its successors. and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Gary S. Lindemann, Larry Gause, Robert A. Farris, Regis W. Haid Jr., Steve Papadopoulos, Rick Sasso, Volker Sonntag, Vince Traynelis, and Iain Kalfas had this assignment and sale not been made.

10 Sept 04	Hay I Lideman
Date	Gary S. Lindemann
10 Sept 04 Date	Lange
Date '	Larry Gauke
9/10/04	Theet Staries
Date	Robert A. Farris
Date	Regis W. Haid, Jr
9/10/04	Sur!
Date	Steve Papadopoulos
	•
Date	Rick Sasso
Date	Volker Sonntag
Date	Vince Traynelis
Date	Iain Kalfas

STATE OF <u>lennessee</u> Shelby County	
hereby certify that Gang Lindonant personally ap due execution of the foregoing instrument. Larry 60	_, a Notary Public for said County and State, do peared before me this day and acknowledged the use, Robert A-Farn's, Steve Paped opoulos
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	•
(Official Seal)	Daulen R. Milay Notary Public
My commission expires $\frac{3}{5}$ $\frac{5}{06}$,	·

Date	Gary S. Lindemann
Date	Larry Gause
Date 21 Sex 09	Robert A. Farris
Date	Regis W. Haid, Jr.
Date	Steve Papadopoulos
Date	Rick Sasso
Date	Volker Sonntag
Date	Vince Traynelis
Date	lain Kalfas

STATE OF GEORGIA SWINNELL County
I,, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 21st day of September
(Official Seal) Allersa U. Warten Notary Public
My commission expires $2-19$, 2008 .

Therem A. Martin Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires February 19, 2008

	
Date	Gary S. Lindemann
Date	Larry Gause
Date	Robert A. Farris
Date	Regis W. Haid, Jr.
Date Date	Steve Papadopoulos Rick Sasso
Date	Volker Sonntag
Date	Vince Traynelis
Date	Iain Kalfas

STATE OF	
County	
hereby certify that Rin Socon personal due execution of the foregoing instrument.	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do ly appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
•	TAISC 10. 6.1
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of FMMUCIU
2005.	
	Mey Donono Brady
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
ENDOUGRIAU	2012
My commission expires 1/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10	



THAT IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, I DO HEREBY APPOINT AND COMMISSION AS

A Notary Public

SHERYL DONOHO-BRADY 5411 LONGBOW DR. KOKOMO, INDIANA 46902

WITHIN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF HOWARD AND THE STATE OF INDIANA FROM FEBRUARY 25, 2004 UNTIL AND EXPIRING ON FEBRUARY 24, 2012



In Testimony Whereof

I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND CAUSED TO BE AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE, AT THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, ON FEBRUARY 25, 2004

JOSEPHE NERNAN-GOVERNOR

TODD ROKITA - SECRETARY OF STATE.

Cost Robits

Date	Gary S. Lindemann
Date	Cary S. Lindeniam
Date	Larry Gause
Date	Robert A. Farris
Date	Regis W. Haid, Jr.
Date	Steve Papadopoulos
Date	Rick Sasso
Date	Volker Sonntag
Date	Vince Traynelis
Date	Iain Kalfas

STATE OF ARIZONA Maricipa County	
hereby certify that bla Santa personally a due execution of the foregoing instrument.	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of Septenber,
(Official Seal)	Notary Public School
My commission expires 13	OFFICIAL SEAL
	CHERI J. EBERT NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 13, 2006

Date	Gary S. Lindemann
Date	Larry Gause
Date	Robert A. Farris
Date	Regis W. Haid, Jr.
Date	Steve Papadopoulos
Date	Rick Sasso
Date 9/22/04 Date	Volker Sonntag N. C. Maynelis Vince Traynelis
Date	Iain Kalfas

STATE OF ICUA ONNSON COUNTY	-		
I, Deborah Mareby certify that Vincendue execution of the foregoin	Wd. +Traynelisperson og instrument.	, a Notary Poally appeared before	ublic for said County and State, do me this day and acknowledged the
Witness my hand and official 20 04.	seal, this the	and day of	September.
(Official Search Sylvania Commission Codeba	M L NUTED Number 725312 Islan Expires 31, 2006		rah L. Hurd
My commission evaires	Oct. 31	Notary Publi	C

Date	Gary S. Lindemann
Date	Larry Gause
Date	Robert A. Farris
Date	Regis W. Haid, Jr.
Date	Steve Papadopoulos
Date	Rick Sasso
Date	Volker Sonntag
Date 9-13-04	Vince Traynelis Ralfos
Date	Iain Kalfas

STATE OF OWO	
1) 0	
1. Patricia	a Notary Public for said County and State, do personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
due execution of the forego	ing instrument.
Witness my hand and offici 20 り 少	al seal, this the 15th day of September,
(Official Seal)	Patrica milloushi
	PATRICIA MIKLOWS Natary Public
My commission evoires	Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty.

RECORDED: 09/28/2005